Express Mail Label No.: EV 292 457 611 US DOCKET NO.: S1022.81179US00 **RECOR** ΞET 04-19-2005 **FORM PTO-1595 U.S.** DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102983816 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Didier INGELS Guy RESTIAU** Proton World International N.V. Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Excelsiorlaan 44-46 [] Merger [X] Assignment 1930 Zaventem, Belgium [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [ ] Other \_\_\_ 03/21/05 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 03/21/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) James H. Morris Name: Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. IX1 Enclosed 600 Atlantic Avenue [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Boston, MA 02210-2206 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any 04/12/2005 NWOLDGE1 00000074 11102040 deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 04 fc:8021 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James H. Morris April 8, 2005 VVQ2 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Commissioner of Patents

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

884811.1

PATENT REEL: 016459 FRAME: 0646

→ ₩OLF

Name:

**RECORDED: 04/08/2005** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In	considerat	ion	of t	he prem	ises and	other	good	and	valuab	le
cone	sideration	in ha	and pa	iid, the	receipt	and suff	Eiciency	7 of	which	is
here	by acknowl	edged	l, the	undersi	gned,					

	•	•
(1)	IMGELS Didier	(4)
	RESTIAU Guy	(5)
(3)		(6)
who	have made a certain new ign and transfer unto	and useful invention, hereby sell
	PROTOM WOR	RLD INTERNATIONAL N.V.
	Excelsion	
	1930 ARVES	TEM, BELGION
ent:	successors and assign (he ire right, title and interes ined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the	ereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the st for the United States of America a invention entitled
	SHARING OF I	NON-DIVISIBLE FILES
fil N° (b)	ed on, a, a	for United States Letters Patent wa and identified by United States Seria for United States Letters Patent wa
exe	cuted on	<u>-</u> ′
Com State extension Com ASS legarec	missioner of Patents and Tr tes Letters Patent which may ensions, divisions, reissues as thereof, and the right to vention for the Protection IGNEE, for its interest as al representatives; the und ord in said application sh IGNEE;	thorize and request the United States ademarks to issue any and all Uniter be granted therefor and any and all s, substitutes, renewals or continuate all benefits under the Internations of Industrial Property to the sail ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and dersigned agree that the attorneys of all hereafter act on behalf of sail
obtof suc rem pat tio sor ASS	to render all necessary assaining original, divisional, the United States, upon cessors, assigns and legal uneration, in and to any ent based thereon, growing n; and to execute any papes, assigns and legal re	by agree to transfer a like interest sistance in making application for an and reissued or extended Letters Pater request of the said ASSIGNEE, it representatives, and without further improvements, and applications for out of or related to the said inverses by the said ASSIGNEE, its successful to the said to the said invertible to the said invertible to the said to the said to the said title in and to the invention here.
SIG	NED on the dates indicated a	side our signatures:
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	INGELS Didier	Touch Ardia 11-03-05
2)	Name: RESTIAU Guy	Resting your 21/03/05
3)	Name:	
4)	Name:	
5)	Name:	
6)	Name:	

PATENT REEL: 016459 FRAME: 0647